© Copyright 2015 Silicon Sensing Systems Limited. All rights reserved. Silicon Sensing is an Atlantic Inertial Systems, Sumitomo Precision Products joint venture company.
Specifi cation subject to change without notice.
Analogue Angular Rate Sensor
High Performance MEMS Gyroscope
CRH02 Technical Datasheet
Page 1CRH02-00-0100-132 Rev 2
1  General Description

Page 3CRH02-00-0100-132 Rev 2
2  Ordering Information
Part Number Rate Range
CRH02-025 ±25°/s
CRH02-100 ±100°/s
CRH02-200 ±200°/s
CRH02-400 ±400°/s
3  Specifi cation
Unless otherwise specifi ed the following specifi cation values
assume Vdd = 4.85 to 5.25V and an ambient temperature of +25°C.
“Over temperature” refers to the temperature range -40°C to +85°C.
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum Notes
Characteristic
Rate Range
CRH02-025 ±25°/s –
CRH02-100 ±100°/s –
CRH02-200 ±200°/s –
CRH02-400 ±400°/s –
Scale Factor at 25°C
CRH02-025 79.6mV/°/s 80.0mV/°/s 80.4mV/°/s –
CRH02-100 19.9mV/°/s 20.0mV/°/s 20.1mV/°/s –
CRH02-200 9.95mV/°/s 10.0mV/°/s 10.05mV/°/s –
CRH02-400 4.975mV/°/s 5.00mV/°/s 5.025mV/°/s –
Scale Factor Variation
Over Temperature with
respect to 25°C value
CRH02-025
CRH02-100
-0.5% ±0.15% +0.5% –
CRH02-200
CRH02-400
-0.5% ±0.3% +0.5% –
Scale Factor
Non-Linearity
CRH02-025
CRH02-100
-0.05% ±0.02% +0.05% –
CRH02-200
CRH02-400
Bias at 25°C with
respect to REF
CRH02 -10mV – +10mV –
Bias Over Temperature
with respect to RT (25°C)
CRH02-025
-0.2°/s ±0.1°/s +0.2°/s –
CRH02-100
CRH02-200
-0.25°/s ±0.15°/s +0.25°/s –
CRH02-400
© Copyright 2015 Silicon Sensing Systems Limited. All rights reserved. Silicon Sensing is an Atlantic Inertial Systems, Sumitomo Precision Products joint venture company.
Specifi cation subject to change without notice.
Analogue Angular Rate Sensor
High Performance MEMS Gyroscope
CRH02 Technical Datasheet
CRH02-00-0100-132 Rev 2Page 4
3  Specifi cation Continued
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum Notes
Characteristic
Angular Random Walk